508363357 01/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8410544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORPHOGENESIS, INC.	11/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUHURA BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	10500 UNIVERSITY CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9555088
Patent Number:	9839680
Patent Number:	10391158
Patent Number:	10751400
Patent Number:	9636388
Patent Number:	10682401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13523758100

Email: drs@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR.203-205-SERIES-ISSUED	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change-of-Name#page1.tif source=Change-of-Name#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MORPHOGENESIS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MORPHOGENESIS, INC." TO "TUHURA
BIOSCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 2:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

7430040 8100 SR# 20233984258

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204605878 Date: 11-16-23

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MORPHOGENESIS, INC.

Morphogenesis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), by its duly authorized officer, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), this Certificate of Amendment (the "Amendment") to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), amends and restates Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety to read as follows:

"I. <u>NAME.</u>

The name of the corporation is TuHURA Biosciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Other than the changes effected by the Amendment, the terms of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: The effective time and date of the Amendment herein certified shall be 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on November 16, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer this 15th day of November, 2023.

By:/s/ James D. Bianco

James D. Bianco, MD, Chief Executive Officer

Manes Sienco

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:14 PM 11/15/2023
FILED 02:14 PM 11/15/2023
SR 20233984258 - File Number 7430040

RECORDED: 01/30/2024